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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 775

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH FEBRUARY, 2021

ICUS AND TRAUMA CENTRES IN RURAL AREAS

775. SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SAROJ):

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to address the shortage of hospitals and modern healthcare facilities including ICU and Trauma Centre in the country;

(b) if so, the steps/proposed to be taken for the purpose, State/UT-wise, particularly in the rural/remote areas in Jaunpur District;

(b) whether the Government proposes to provide subsidy and loans at low interest rate to encourage people to set up Trauma Centers particularly in rural areas in Jaunpur District; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a)& (b): Health & Hospitals being a State subject, the primary responsibility to address the shortage of hospitals and modern healthcare facilities including ICU and Trauma Centre lies with the respective State Government. The Central Government, however, provides technical and financial support to States/UTs under the National Health Mission (NHM) for improving their health systems through various schemes based on the proposals from States, subject to availability of resources.

Under the Ayushman Bharat initiative, the Government is committed to setting up of 1.5 lakhs Health & Wellness Centers (HWCs), across the country through new construction and upgradation of existing Sub-Health Centers (SHCs) and Primary Health Centers (PHCs) in rural and remote parts of the countryby December, 2022. Sufficient resources have been provided to the States/UTs as per their proposals under National Health Mission (NHM) for the creation of the same. More than 57,000 HWCs have become functional, for making available primary healthcare services to the community. So far, more than 35 crores footfall has been recorded at the HWCs.

Apart from this, States/UTs are also being supported under NHM for expansion in capacities, viz through provision of extra hospital beds, ICUs/HDUs etc., free diagnostics and free drugs/medicines wherever necessary.


The particulars of Health & Wellness Centers being set up in States/UTs, is enclosed at Annexure-I. The details of health facilities in Jaunpur District (Uttar Pradesh), as per the information received from State Government of Uttar Pradesh, is enclosed at Annexure-II.

(c) & (d): There is no such provision presently.


ANNEXURE-I

Health & Wellness Centres as on 29.01.2021

OPERATIONAL HEALTH AND WELLNESS CENTRES (HWCs) AS ON 29/01/2021

Sl. No. State Name
HWCs Operational

PHC SHC UPHC Total
1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 17 58 5 80
2 Andhra Pradesh 1145 2025 243 3413
3 Arunachal Pradesh 66 140 4 210
4 Assam 551 1011 53 1615
5 Bihar 888 212 98 1198
6 Chandigarh 28 2 30
7 Chhattisgarh 531 1860 45 2436
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 8 52 60
9 Daman & Diu 4 26 30

10 Delhi 0 0
11 Goa 53 41 5 99
12 Gujarat 1243 3384 250 4877
13 Haryana 358 170 99 627
14 Himachal Pradesh 445 278 7 730
15 Jammu & Kashmir 313 598 14 925
16 Jharkhand 127 927 51 1105
17 Karnataka 2164 2079 364 4607
18 Kerala 746 0 92 838
19 Ladakh 8 0 8
20 Lakshadweep 3 3
21 Madhya Pradesh 1123 3146 129 4398
22 Maharashtra 1822 5895 457 8174
23 Manipur 44 122 1 167
24 Meghalaya 49 85 19 153
25 Mizoram 52 45 8 105
26 Nagaland 47 101 7 155
27 Odisha 1222 304 86 1612
28 Puducherry 38 77 2 117
29 Punjab 347 1606 93 2046
30 Rajasthan 1957 130 222 2309
31 Sikkim 12 42 54
32 Tamil Nadu 1371 2447 459 4277
33 Telangana 625 254 220 1099
34 Tripura 32 253 5 290
35 Uttar Pradesh 1508 3867 401 5776
36 Uttarakhand 302 262 36 600
37 West Bengal 268 2311 325 2904

TOTAL 19,517 33,808 3,802 57,127


Facility Details of Jaunpur District

ANNEXURE-II

Health facilities in Jaunpur District

30 bed MCH wing Machhalishahar 1
100 bed MCH wing District Women’s
Hospital(DWH)Jaunpur

1

Trauma Centre 1
District Hospital (DH) 2
Community Health Center (CHC) 22
Block Primary Health Center (BPHC) 8
Additional Primary Health Center (APHC) 74
SHC 492
Functional HWCs 105

